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ing and Development Services

Certificate of Non-Compliance

kagit County, a political subdivision of the State of Washington
#agit County Planning & Development Services
800 Continental Place

Recorded By:

Property Owner:

(4.0060 ag) S 330FT OF SW1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXCEPT THE WEST
$2.74 FEET OF THE SOUTH 226.00 FEET THEREOF, SECTION 6,
3HIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST, WM.

Legal Description:

Address of Violation:
Assessor’s Property No(s):
Code Enforcement Case No:
has found the property described above in non-compliance

uant to the.attached Notice and Order to Abate. The
ance will remain in effect until compliance is

Skagit County Planning and Development Servig
with Skagit County Code Title 14 or 15, or both,
property owner has been notified. This Certificate’of Non-Cg:
achieved and a release is recorded.

I, Sandra Perkins, hereby certify that the information ah e is cofrect to the best of my knowledge.

Svwedse Tndyison

Code Compliance Officer

4 she was authorized to exe-
Skag{‘itr ounty Planning & Devel-
opment Services to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the
instrument.

Dated: V;zol \71
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Printed Name of Notary Publi
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Administrative Order to Abate Violation Case Number

lanning & Development Services - 1800 Continental Place - Mount Vernon WA 98273 CE16-0060
Cg 360-416-1320 - www.skagitcounty.net/planning

Malling Address 12699 Merrifield Rd.

Zlp 98284 Phone

Additional Responsi B No additional persons known

Name Mailing Address
City Zip Phone
Site of Violation K
Address City Zip

Parcel Nofs) P30160

Background

The Administrative Official has Issued the following

Zoning  Rural Reserve

gs of fma‘relatlng to code violations an your property:

By Planning & Development Services (PDS). A site visit wos
nstruction at the above address. There were no records of buliding

conducted ond @ post frame building was obse
submitted permit applications.

2. On August 26, 2016, o contact letter was sent to the di 0Le property oW questing that a completed application, including

fees, be submitted by September 30, 2016.

Description of Violation(s)

Based on our Investigation, the Administrative Official has found you in violctlen of the fo
County Code.

ing specific provision(s) of Skagit

Violation:

SCC 15.04 and 18C 105.1. Construction shall not occur without first making applis
building permit. Your construction without g permit violotes these code sections.

Corrective Action Ordered

You are hereby ordered to take the follawing action te abate the above violations:

Correction:

Provide o completed application, including fees, for a building permit for your structure by Nove
the required permit inspection approval up to current stage of construction 90 days from the date
approved; or remove or dismantle the structure by November 7, 20186.

form updated 5/19/2015



[ $100 per day, per violatio
O For flood hazard viotation, |
O For critical areas or drainage v

Due to o new and separate violation within orgiyear, of resolution of prior violation:

[ All penalties normally imposed aredoui 4.44.330{2}{d)

form updated 5/19/2015



mpllance Agreement, The County and the violator may enter Into a binding Valuntary Compliance Agreement to
3lation by a specified deadiine with a reduction or walver of ¢ivil penalties. Contact the Department for more

dunty may do the work itself. Any County costs Incurred to abate the violatlon(s)
piaperty. A public nulsance lien may violate the tarms of your real estate

have any questions about that, please coRt:

Additional Disclosures.

civil penalties Is complete. SCC 14.44.360

If you commit @ new and separate violation within a year aft

days of service. Appeal forms are available from, and must be submitted to Sksg
Appeals are processed as appeals of Level [ decisions under Skagit County Code 1
of afl rights to appeal the order.

No verbal agreements. The Administrative Official may only rescind or modlfy this ord

If you have any questions regarding this order, please contact the undersigned at (360) 4

Issued By
Sandra Perkins, Code Compliance Officer

form updated 5/19/2015




